
KLAGENFURTER BEZIRKSMEISTERSCHAFT 2008  
Luftgewehr/Luftpistole 

EINZELSCHÜTZEN 
Männer 

  1.  FINK Alois    LPSV‐Kärnten    98  96  94  99  ‐  ‐  387 

  2.  NEUMANN Christian  LPSV‐Kärnten    91  95  90  95  ‐  ‐  371 

  3.  SCHATOR Wolfgang  LPSV‐Kärnten    94  86  93  94  ‐  ‐  367 

  4.  SEILER Gerald    LPSV‐Kärnten    88  87  90  92  ‐  ‐  357 

  5.  HOLZER Christian   SV  zu Klagenfurt   86  87  86  90  ‐  ‐  349 

  6.  BUGELNIG  Patrick  LPSV‐Kärnten    82  88  89  88  ‐  ‐  347 

 

Schüler 

  1.  GELAUTZ Katrin    SV  zu Klagenfurt   96  95  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  191 

  2.  KOPITAR Matthias  SV  zu Klagenfurt   93  96  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  189 

  3.  GUETZ Alyssa    RSV Ferlach    91  95  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  186 

  4.  STULTSCHNIG Laetitia  SV zu Klagenfurt    77  91  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  168 

 

Jugend 1 

  1.  KRUSCHITZ Julia    RSV Ferlach    88  92  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  180 

  2.  FELSBERGER Florian  SV  zu Klagenfurt   85  88  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  173 

  3.  HILBERER Stefanie  RSV Ferlach    87  85  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  172 

  4.  GUETZ Sandrine    RSV Ferlach    88  83  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  171 

  5.  ZAUNER Marcel    RSV Ferlach    86  80  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  166 

  6.  FLECK Niko    SV  zu Klagenfurt   78  69  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  147 

  7.  KRAMER Florian    SV  zu Klagenfurt   71  70  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  141 

  8.  WOLF Thomas    SV  zu Klagenfurt   74  67  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  141 

 

Jugend 2 

  1.  RIEPAN Hansi    SV  zu Klagenfurt   88  84  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  172 

  2.  KATSCHNIG Martin  SV  zu Klagenfurt   80  86  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  166 

  3.  PUFF Andreas    SV  zu Klagenfurt   68  61  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  129 

 



Frauen 

  1.  PIRKER Maria    LPSV‐Kärnten    95  94  94  95  ‐  ‐  378 

  2.  GELAUTZ Sabine    SV  zu Klagenfurt   93  97  91  89  ‐  ‐  370 

  3.  ZIMMEL Elfriede    SV  zu Klagenfurt   87  88  90  91  ‐  ‐  356 

  4.  PUFF Gerhild    SV  zu Klagenfurt   88  89  90  88  ‐  ‐  355 

  5.  DI SCHACHINGER Gabi  SV  zu Klagenfurt   78  81  84  79  ‐  ‐  322 

 

Senioren 2 

  1.  PICKELSBERGER Karl Heinz  SG‐Magistrat Klagenfurt    68  73  76  79  296 

  2.  KRENN Karl      SG‐Magistrat Klagenfurt    76  71  54  74  275 

  3.  ROBATSCH Herbert    SG‐Magistrat Klagenfurt    63  63  3  0  129 

 

MANNSCHAFTEN 

Allgemeine Klasse 

 

  1.  LPSV‐Kärnten I      1132   

      FINK Alois    387 

      PIRKER Maria    378 

      SCHATOR Wolfgang  367 

 

  2.  SV zu Klagenfurt      1081   

      GELAUTZ Sabine    370 

      ZIMMEL Elfriede    356 

      PUFF Gerhild    355 

 

  3.  LPSV‐Kärnten II      1075   

      NEUMANN Christian  371 

      SEILER Gerald    357 

      BUGELNIG  Patrick  347 

 

 



LUFTPISTOLE 

EINZELSCHÜTZEN 

Männer 

  1.  DI SCHULLER Ingo    SSV Sponheim  92  90  96  96  ‐  ‐  374 

  2.  WURMITSCH Christian    LPSV‐Kärnten  93  89  89  92  ‐  ‐  363 

  3.  Dr. SPORIS Friedrich    PSV Klagenfurt  88  91  90  89  ‐  ‐  358 

  4.  BRUCKMAYER Bernhard    PSV Klagenfurt  87  86  90  93  ‐  ‐  356 

  5.  TATSCHL Bernhard    LPSV‐Kärnten  88  86  88  91  ‐  ‐  353 

  6.  KRASSNITZER Markus    PSV Klagenfurt  78  88  81  85  ‐  ‐  332 

  7.  SIEGL Andreas      SSV Sponheim  74  72  82  83  ‐  ‐  311 

 

Jugend 2 

  1.  ANKERT Tanja    SSV Sponheim    78  84  ‐  ‐  ‐  ‐  162 

Frauen 

  1.  STRUGER Maria    PSV Klagenfurt    87  91  85  89  ‐  ‐  352 

  2.  PRANTER Elke    PSV Klagenfurt    83  91  85  87  ‐  ‐  346 

  3.  KRUMBHOLZ Lydia  PSV Klagenfurt    85  88  86  80  ‐  ‐  339 

  4.  OEZELT Michaela   PSV Klagenfurt    81  77  86  80  ‐  ‐  324 

  5.  STULTSCHNIG Silvia  SV  zu Klagenfurt   72  84  81  85  ‐  ‐  322 

  6.  PILZ Martina    PSV Klagenfurt    85  77  76  73  ‐  ‐  311 

 

Frauen Sen  

  1.  GUTSCHIER Margarethe  SSV Sponheim    85  91  90  93  ‐  ‐  359 

  2.  JENSTERLE Brigitta  SSV Sponheim    85  82  92  90  ‐  ‐  349 

  3.  TELSNIG Elfriede    PSV Klagenfurt    88  89  85  81  ‐  ‐  343 

  4.  PUSCHNIG Gerlinde  SSV Sponheim    84  80  88  85  ‐  ‐  337 

 

Senioren 1 

  1.  STRUGER Manfred  PSV Klagenfurt    95  92  93  85  ‐  ‐  365 

  2.  Ing. MACHNÈ Heimo  SSV Sponheim    91  89  92  90  ‐  ‐  362 

  3.  TRENNER Georg    SSV Sponheim    89  90  91  85  ‐  ‐  355 



  4.  Ing. PUFF Gerhard  SV  zu Klagenfurt   86  87  84  91  ‐  ‐  348 

  5.  PROFESSNER Günther  LPSV‐Kärnten    85  88  86  87  ‐  ‐  346 

  6.  PETERMANN Reinhold  HSV Klagenfurt    83  88  81  89  ‐  ‐  341 

  7.  MARKA Günther    PSV Klagenfurt    88  78  86  87  ‐  ‐  339 

  8.  KRASSNIG Rupert  HSV Klagenfurt    83  86  80  89  ‐  ‐  338 

  9.  KAISER Reinhard    SSV Sponheim    89  81  84  81  ‐  ‐  335 

  10.  KOPITAR Manfred  SV  zu Klagenfurt   75  79  80  78  ‐  ‐  312 

    NUSSER Bernhard  HSV Klagenfurt    77  78  77  80  ‐  ‐  312 

  12.  KRASSNIG Harald   SV  zu Klagenfurt   69  78  84  74  ‐  ‐  305 

 

Senioren 2 

  1.  SCHWARZFURTNER Josef  SSV Sponheim    88  83  84  88  ‐  ‐  343 

  2.  KRENN Karl    PSV Klagenfurt    92  81  82  78  ‐  ‐  333 

  3.  JENSTERLE Peter    SSV Sponheim    82  81  83  81  ‐  ‐  327 

  4.  BÜRGER Felix    PSV Klagenfurt    73  84  84  81  ‐  ‐  322 

  5.  ANKERT Franz    SSV Sponheim    86  81  74  73  ‐  ‐  314 

 

Senioren 3 

 

  1.  BANKO Richard    SSV Sponheim    89  86  85  ‐  ‐  ‐  260 

  2.  STOWASSER Franz  SSV Sponheim    82  88  77  ‐  ‐  ‐  247 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



MANNSCHAFTEN 

Allgemeine Klasse 

  1.  SSV Sponheim I      1079   

      DI SCHULLER Ingo  374 

      Ing. MACHNÈ Heimo  362 

      SCHWARZFURTNER Josef  343 

  2.  LPSVK        1062   

      WURMITSCH Christian  363 

      TATSCHL Bernhard  353 

      PROFESSNER Günther  346 

  3.  PSV Klagenfurt I      1060   

      STRUGER Manfred  365 

      BRUCKMAYER Bernhard  356 

      KRUMBHOLZ Lydia  339 

  4.  PSV Klagenfurt II      1053   

      Dr. SPORIS Friedrich  358 

      STRUGER Maria    352 

      TELSNIG Elfriede    343 

  5.  SSV Sponheim II      1041   

      TRENNER Georg    355 

      JENSTERLE Brigitta  349 

      PUSCHNIG Gerlinde  337 

  6.  HSV Klagenfurt      991   

      PETERMANN Reinhold  341 

      KRASSNIG Rupert  338 

      NUSSER Bernhard  312 

  7.  SV zu Klagenfurt      965   

      Ing. PUFF Gerhard  348 

      KOPITAR Manfred  312 

      KRASSNIG Harald   305 

 


